

AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Regd. Office : 4A, Vikas Centre, 104, S. V. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai -54.

Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2010.

(Rs. In Lacs)

| | 3 Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| | 30-06-2010 Unaudited | 30-06-2009 Unaudited | 31-03-2010 Audited | 31-03-2009 Audited |
| 1) a. Net Sales / Income from operations | 597.15 | 422.99 | 2089.87 | 2155.36 |
| b. Other operation Income | 52.74 | 12.97 | 60.97 | 90.36 |
| Total | 649.89 | 435.96 | 2150.84 | 2245.72 |
| 2) Expenditure | | | | |
| a) Other Expenditure | 573.40 | 382.79 | 1856.04 | 2073.53 |
| b) Finance Charges | 10.25 | 4.77 | 28.89 | 35.24 |
| c) Depreciation / Amortisation | 46.41 | 35.22 | 175.49 | 184.43 |
| Total | 630.06 | 422.78 | 2060.42 | 2293.20 |
| 3) Profit from operations before other Income, interest, exceptional items | 19.83 | 13.18 | 90.42 | (47.48) |
| 4) Other Income | - | - | - | - |
| 5) Profit before Interest & exceptional Items | 19.83 | 13.18 | 90.42 | (47.48) |
| 6) Interest | - | - | - | - |
| 7) Profit after Interest but before exceptional Items | 19.83 | 13.18 | 90.42 | (47.48) |
| 8) Exceptional items | - | - | - | - |
| 9) Profit / (loss) from ordinary activities before tax | 19.83 | 13.18 | 90.42 | (47.48) |
| 10) Tax expenses | - | - | 57.29 | (6.79) |
| 11) Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities after tax | 19.83 | 13.18 | 33.13 | (40.69) |
| 12) Extraordinary items | - | - | - | - |
| 13) Profit / (Loss) for the period | 19.83 | 13.18 | 33.13 | (40.69) |
| 14) Paid-up Equity share Capital -Face value of Rs. 10 each | 24.51 | 24.51 | 24.51 | 24.51 |
| 15) Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | - | - | - | - |
| 16) Earning per share (EPS) | | | | |
| Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items | 8.09 | 5.38 | 13.52 | (16.60) |
| Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items | 8.09 | 5.38 | 13.52 | (16.60) |
| 17) Public Shareholding | | | | |
| - Number of Shares | 70070 | 70070 | 70070 | 70070 |
| - Percentage of Shareholding | 28.59% | 28.59% | 28.59% | 28.59% |
| 18) Promotor & Promotor group shareholding: | | | | |
| a) Pledged and Encumbered | | | | |
| - No of shares | - | - | - | - |
| - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promotor & promotor group) | - | - | - | - |
| - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company) | - | - | - | - |
| b) Non -encumbered | | | | |
| - No of shares | 175000 | 175000 | 175000 | 175000 |
| - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promotor & promotor group) | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% |
| - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company) | 71.41% | 71.41% | 71.41% | 71.41% |

1. The company has only one segment 2. Figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary 3. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th August 2010 have reviewed and approved the unaudited accounts for the quarter ended 30th June 2010. 4. No of Investor complaints received and disposed off during the quarter ended 30th June, 2010 (i) Pending at the beginning of the quarter: Nil. (ii) Received during the quarter : Nil. (iii) Disposed off during the quarter: Nil. (iv) Unresolved at the end of the quarter: Nil.

By Order of the Board
Manek Mulchandani
Director